## Unofficial Copy HB0189/430819/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 189

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Cryor" and substitute "<u>Cryor, and Guns</u>"; in line 2, strike "Marine Animals" and substitute "<u>and Genetically Altered Species</u>"; in line 4, after "species" insert "<u>or genetically altered species</u>"; in line 6, after "species" insert "<u>and genetically altered species</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, after "SPECIES" insert "OR A GENETICALLY ALTERED SPECIES"; in line 18, after "TRANSGENIC" insert "OR GENETICALLY ALTERED"; and in line 19, strike "THE NONTRANSGENIC" and substitute "OTHER AQUATIC".